ANCHORAGE,ALASKA
AR NO. 2002- 383

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING FOURTEEN
MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY -EIGHT DOLLARS
($14,405,668) AS A GRANT AWARD TO THE STATE CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231),
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES, FROM THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCA nON AND EARLY DEVELOPMENT TO FUND THE CHILD CARE ASSISTANCE

I PROGRAM.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

~ec' . That the sum of Fourteen Million Four Hundred Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Eight
Dollars ($14,405,668) is appropriated as a grant award from the Alaska Department of Education &
Early Development to the State Categorical Grants Fund (231), Department of Health & Human Services,

for the Child Care Assistance Program.

tion 1

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by the